May 13, 2011
Notification of changes
Pot core coil formers with new dimensions
Effective August 15, 2011, several diameters and tolerances of pot core coil formers will be
adapted due to production reasons.
Affected products:
Ordering code Type Old value New value
B65522B0000T001 P 9x5 4.8 -0.1 mm 4.8 -0.2 mm
B65532B0000T001 P 11x7 5.7 -0.1 mm 5.8 -0.2 mm
B65542B0000T001 P 14x8 6.1 +0.1 mm
7.1 -0.1 mm
6.0 +0.2 mm
7.1 -0.2 mm
B65652B0000T001 P 18x11 8.7 -0.1 mm 8.7 -0.3 mm
B65662B0000T001 P 22x13 10.7 -0.15 mm 10.8 -0.2 mm
B65672B0000T001 P 26x16 12.8 -0.15 mm 12.8 -0.3 mm
B65702B0000T001 P 30x19 15.0 -0.2 mm 15.1 -0.4 mm
B65612B0000T001 P 36x22 17.9 -0.2 mm 18.1 -0.4 mm
B65940B0000T001 PS 25x8.9 12.6 -0.15 mm 12.7 -0.3 mm
B65946B0000T001 PS 68x14.5 32.3 -0.3 mm 32.4 -0.7 mm
Enclosure Notification of changes (PCN)
Contact Dr. Helko Meuche, MAG TF F PM, Munich